
MIDDLE SCHOOL ATHLETIC DIRECTOR EMAIL MOBILE NUMBER

Academy For Tech & Classics Jennifer Ferguson* jennifer.ferguson@atcschool.org (505) 467-9070

Alamo Navajo Lemuel Guerro lguerro@ansbi.org (575) 642-7923

Albuquerque Academy Meghan Miller miller@aa.edu (505) 366-1552

Animas Lorenzo Martinez lmartinez@animask12.net (575) 493-8201

Anton Chico (Santa Rosa) Kate Sanchez kbsanchez@srlions.com  (575) 427-6038

Artesia Jr. Jeremy Maupin* jmaupin@bulldogs.org (575) 200-6624
Belen Middle Jim Collins* collinsj@beleneagles.org (989) 305-2078

Bosque School           Jeaney Garcia* jeaney.garcia@bosqueschool.org (808) 226-4935

C.V.Koogler Jr. High (Aztec) David Sweet* adsweeda@aztecschools.com (505) 801-5951

Capitan Dale Jackson Dale.jackson@capitantigers.org (575) 390-6207

Carlos F. Vigil Middle (Espanola) Melanie Vigil melanie.vigil@k12espanola.org (505) 901-2080

Carrizozo Gid Allen* gid.allen@carrizozogrizzlies.org (575) 799-2350
Caton (Eunice) Robbie Robinson* rrobinson@eunice.org (575) 390-8648

Ch'ooshgai Community Steven Wargo swargo@ccsbroncos.org (505) 862-4384

Clayton Brenda Gaither brenda.gaither@claytonschools.us (575) 693-9613

Cliff Brian Shock* bshock@silverschools.org (575) 574-5928

Cloudcroft Joni Watson* Joni.watson@cmsbears.org (575) 415-6077

Clovis Christian Trent McKay* tmckay@cloviseagles.com (806) 544-7074

Corona Curtis M. Clough* curtis.clough@cpscardinals.org (330) 933-5357

Coronado MS Brian Moffett* moffett_b@jmsd.k12.nm.us (505) 288-0507

Cottonwood Classical Prep School Chris Rigali* christine.rigali@cottonwoodclassical.org (505) 235-5969

Crownpoint Community School Harrison Jones Jr harrison.jonesjr@bie.edu (505) 786-6162

Cuba MS Frank Cordova* frcordova@cuba.k12.nm.us (505) 362-2872

Des Moines Jr. Jarrod Archuleta j_archuleta@dmsk12.org (575) 403-5576
Dexter Middle Melissa Duran* duranm@dexterdemons.org (575) 420-5637

Dora Middle Kyle Harris* kharris@doraschools.com (575) 749-5394

Dugan-Tarrango (Lordsburg) Alejandro Munoz amunoz@lmsed.org (915) 731-6310

Dulce Middle Jeremy Wooten* jwooten@dulceschools.com (505) 210-1581

Edgewood Howard Henderson howard.henderson@mesd.us (505) 363-1173
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Elida Middle Wade Fraze* wfraze@elidaschools.net (575) 607-5181

Escalante Middle School Isaac Royston* iroyston@chamaschools.org (575) 209-0757

Estancia Middle Daniel Pierce* daniel.pierce@emsdbears.us (505) 313-6596

Evangel Christian Academy Bryce Hammond* brycehammond17@gmail.com (505) 400-2870
Floyd Middle Adam Terry* aterry@floydbroncos.com (575) 760-6917

Ft. Sumner Middle Crystal Boyd* cboyd@ftsumnerk12.com (575) 914-3576

Gateway Christian Justin Stephens* jstephens@gatewaychristianschool.us (575) 910-6650

Grady Jr. Les Ciancio* lciancio@gradyschool.com (575) 791-8996

Hagerman Middle Andrew Rodriguez* arodriguez@bobcat.net (575) 802-3350

Hatch Valley Middle Fernando Sanchez* fsanchez@hatchschools.net (575) 997-8565

Hondo Valley Middle Adam Herrera* adam.herrera@hondoeagles.org (505) 697-0699

House James "Bart" Cadenhead bcadenhead@houseschools.net (806) 683-1296

Hozho Academy Chad Meekhof* cmeekhof@hozhoacademy.org (505) 879-2815

Jal Jr. Brent Satterwhite* brent.satterwhite@jalnm.org (806) 674-0698

Jemez Valley Middle Julian Davis jdavis@jvps.org (469) 556-1197

Kirtland Middle Melvin Nusser nussm@centralschools.org (575) 693-4273

La Plata (Silver MS) Tyson Castillo tcastillo@silverschools.org (575) 313-1198

Laguna Acoma Junior High Talana Johnson* talana.johnson@gccs.k12.nm.us (505) 285-2671

Laguna Middle School Chris Kedge c.kedge@lagunaed.net (505) 552-6008 - landline

Lake Arthur Amy Ellis* amy.ellis@la-panthers.org (575) 390-9039

Larzaro Garcia MS (Mora MS) Dr. Fidel Trujillo* fjtrujillo@mora.k12.nm.us (505) 398-6891

Logan Jr. Kevin Lackey* klackey@loganschool.net (575) 309-6580

Los Alamitos (Grants) Daniel Garcia albert.garcia@gccs.k12.nm.us (505) 285-2686

Los Alamos Middle Doug Weiss* d.weiss@laschools.net (505) 412-7999

Loving Middle Doug Santo* dsanto@lovingschools.org (575) 706-3030

Magdelena Jory Mirabal* jmirabal@magschools.us (505) 290-1426

Maxwell Middle Michael Glassman* mglasman@maxwellp12.com (575) 447-6838

McCurdy Jr. Robert Nevarez robert.nevarez@mcsk12nm.org (505) 901-2514

Melrose Jr. Casey Jackson* cjackson@melroseschools.org (575) 313-1239
Memorial Middle (Robertson MS) David Gonzales* davidgonzales@cybercardinal.com (505) 617-3384

Menaul MS Kyle Skartwed kskartwed@menaulschool.org (505) 401-3934

Mesa Alta Jr. (Bloomfield MS) Bob Allcorn ballcorn@bsin.k12.nm.us (505) 402-9299
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Mesa Vista Thomas Vigil* thomas.vigil@mesavista.org (505) 929-0016

Mescalero Apache Godfrey Cordova* godfrey.cordova@mescalero.org (575) 973-0459

Mesilla Valley MS Rodney Pollard* rpollard@mvcsonline.com (575) 649-4760

Monte del Sol Kristina Deike kdeike@montedelsol.org (505) 570-7890
Moriarty Middle School Sommer Holland sommer.holland@mesd.us (505) 832-5909

Mosquero MS Robert Libby* bob.libby@mosquero.net (575) 643-8833

Mountainair Middle Consuelo Brazil* cbrazil@mpschools.net (505) 304-8050

Native American Community Academy Johnnie Douma* jdouma@nacaschool.org (505) 304-3538

New Mexico School for the Deaf Letty Perez* letty.perez@nmsd.k12.nm.us (505) 819-7972

Newcomb Middle Alonso Lovato* alovato@jvps.org (505) 412-3299

NMMI Intermediate Preparatory Academy Jose Barron* barron@nmmi.edu (575) 317-1106

Northwest MS Pete Atcitty* pete.atcitty@sasinm.com (505) 860-2438

Pecos Middle Rosie Quintana* ad@pecos.k12.nm.us (505) 657-1682

Penasco MS Michael Noll* mnoll@penascoisd.com (575) 779-1088

Pine Hill Jr. Patricia Chavez* pchavez@rnsb.k12.nm.us (505) 401-8190
Pojoaque Middle Sean Jimenez* stj@pvs.k12.nm.us (505) 730-8878
Portales Jr. Chase Jewell cjewell@portalesschools.com (575) 825-5302

Quemado Jr. David Lackey* dlackey@quemadoschools.org (575) 313-9141

Questa Middle Ernie Griego* egriego@questa.k12.nm.us (575) 779-1727

Ramah Middle/High School David Gibbons* dgibbons@gmcs.org (505) 713-2327

Raton Middle Brock Walton* brock.walton@ratonschools.com (575) 741-6519

Red Mountain MS (Deming Jr. HS) Bernie Chavez* bernie.chavez@demingps.org (575) 636-3930

Rehoboth Christian School Adrian Pete* adrianpete@rcsnm.org (505) 728-8038

Reserve Jr. High Gary Zuniga   gzuniga@reserveschools.com

Roy Jr. Edward Fluhman* supt@royschools.org (575) 485-2242

Ruidoso Middle Andrea Holland hollanda@ruidososchools.org (575) 808-1343

San Diego Riverside Charter Luis Alvarado luis.alvarado@sdrcs.k12.nm.us (575) 834-7419

San Jon Middle John York* jyork@sanjonschools.com (806) 681-3777

Sandia Prep Terry Darnell* tdarnell@sandiaprep.org (505) 250-9360

Santa Fe Indian School Eric Brock* EFBrock@sfis.k12.nm.us (785) 423-0388

Santa Fe Prep Middle Daniel Wendland dwendland@sfprep.org (505) 795-0632

Santa Rosa Middle Joe Esquibel* jesquibel@srlions.com (575) 799-8488
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Sarracino (Socorro MS) Janice Jaramillo* jjaramillo@socorroschools.org (575) 838-2559

Snell MS (Cobre) Hannah Wecks hwecks@cobreschools.org (575) 495-0982
South Valley Prep Isidro Padilla svpad@southvalleyprep.org (505) 507-8287

Springer Middle Anthony Romero* aromero@springerschools.org (575) 643-6628

St. Bonaventure Tex Yazzie tyazzie@sbms.k12.nm.us (505) 870-8578

St. Michaels Middle Dakota Montoya* dmontoya@smhs.me (575) 447-7333

St. Pius X School Jordan Russell jrussell@spxabq.org      (505) 340-1958

Taos Ella Rael ella.rael@taosschools.org (575) 779-7521

Tatum Jr. Bobby Reed* breed@tatumschools.org (575) 714-4593

Taylor MS (Lovington MS) Fred Castellanos fredcastellanos@lovingtonschools.net (806) 470-9400

Texico Middle Bob Gilbreath* bgilbreath@texicoschools.com (214) 282-5299

To Hajiilee Roberta Secetero Rsecatero@tohajiilee.com (505) 917-8580

Truth or Consequences Middle Derek Bean* dbean@torcschools.net (575) 740-0895

Tse Bit Ai (Shiprock MS) Chester Atcitty* atcich@centralschools.org (505) 368-5161
Tucumcari Middle Wayne Ferguson* w.ferguson@tucumcarischools.com (575) 403-9196

Tularosa Middle Sergio Castanon* sergior.castanon@tularosak12.us (575) 973-4454

Turquoise Trail Charter Viviana Ortega vivortega@ttschool.org (505) 946-7944

Vaughn Middle School Michael Alarid malarid@vmsd.us (575) 291-4381

West Las Vegas Middle Richard Tripp* richard_tripp@wlvs.org (505) 429-5617

Wingate Elementary School Jay Royce Ascencio Jayroyce.ascencio@bie.edu (505) 206-1493

Zuni Middle Kyle Martinez* kyle.martinez@zpsd.org (505) 879-0063

ALAMOGORDO SCHOOLS

Chaparral Jr. (Alamogordo) David Orr david.orr@alamogordoschools.org (575) 812-6301

Holloman MS Jesus Suarez jesus.suarez@alamogordoschools.org (575) 812-6201

Mt. View (Alamogordo) Christopher Brooks christopher.brooks@alamogordoschools.org (575) 491-3818

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

APS--District MS Contact Adam Bassinger adam.baysinger@aps.edu (505) 321-2942

Cleveland Keith Jeneski jeneski@aps.edu (505) 363-4355

Corrales K-8 Jennifer Pollard pollard@aps.edu (505) 688-2434

Desert Ridge Joel Lucero frederic.lucero@aps.edu (505) 710-6980
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Eisenhower Sandra Spiess sandra.spiess@aps.edu (505) 718-9152
Ernie Pyle Roberto Salazar roberto.salazar@aps.edu (505) 917-3239
Garfield Andreas Steinmetz andreas.steinmetz@aps.edu (618) 318-1657

George I Sanchez Collaborative Community School Jason Chavez jason. chavez@aps.edu (505) 227-0756
Grant Elizabeth Green green_e@aps.edu (505) 379-8983

Harrison Jennifer Tyson jennifer.tyson@aps.edu (505) 948-1808

Hayes Joseph Hazelton joseph.hazelton@aps.edu (617) 861-7461

Hoover Nicholas Bustamante nicholas.bustamante@aps.edu (505) 917-3516

Jackson Sarah Vandevender sarah.vandevenderpope@aps.edu

James Monroe Matthew Chavez chavez_matt@aps.edu (505) 238-2313

Jefferson Bo Wade bo.wade@aps.edu (505) 908-0386
Jimmy Carter Omar De La O Omar.Delao@aps.edu (505) 459-9690

John Adams Omauri Hampton  omauri.hampton@aps.edu (901) 310-7713
Kennedy Rosamond Rockwell rosamond.rockwell@aps.edu (505) 818-8527
LBJ Johnathan Pena johnathan.pena@aps.edu (505) 417-5825
Madison Valerie Armijo armijo_val@aps.edu (505) 720-9669
McKinley Mariann Brown marianne.brown@aps.edu
Polk Annette Erivez erivez@aps.edu (505) 304-1802
Roosevelt Eric Pope pope_s@aps.edu (505) 463-8760
Taylor Alyssa Cunningham cunningham_al@aps.edu (505) 480-4881
Tony Hillerman Jasmin Cordova jasmin.cordova@aps.edu (505) 259-7684

Tres Volcanes Community Collaborative School Shannon Figueroa shannon.figueroa@aps.edu (575) 770-8808

Truman Gilbert Baca Jr. gilbert.bacajr@aps.edu (505) 304-5465

Van Buren Rachel Henderson rachel.henderson@aps.edu (505) 862-6608

Washington Daniel Trujillo daniel.trujillo@aps.edu (575) 770-8808
Wilson Mani Meadowcroft mani.meadowcroft@aps.edu (575) 770-5746

BERNALILLO SCHOOLS 

Bernalillo Middle John Cobos jcobos@bernalillops.org (505) 980-0753

Cochiti John Cobos jcobos@bernalillops.org (505) 980-0753

Santo Domingo Middle Ilai Sandoval isandoval@bernalillops.org (505) 220-4103
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CARLSBAD SCHOOLS 

Alta Vista Jamie Suggs  jamie.suggs@carlsbadschools.net  (575) 302-8443

PR Leya Angie Oliver  angie.oliver@carlsbadschools.net (575) 499-5465

CIMARRON SCHOOLS

Cimarron Erica Roybal* eroybal@cimarronschools.org (505) 382-9436

Eagle Nest (Cimarron) Erica Roybal* eroybal@cimarronschools.org (505) 382-9436

CLOVIS SCHOOLS 

Clovis Freshman Academy Tristen Paulter tristan.paulter@clovis-schools.org (575) 769-4400

Gattis MS Jose Posada jose.posada1@clovis-schools.org (575) 309-8341

Yucca MS Evan Baker lewie.baker@clovis-schools.org (575) 769-4420

FARMINGTON SCHOOLS 

Heights Joshua Adair jadair@fms.k12.nm.us (505) 347-8617

Hermosa Gladys Fitzgerald gfitzgerald@fms.k12.nm.us (505) 320-8188

Mesa View MS Kevin Beckner kbeckner@fms.k12.nm.us (505) 635-7287

Tibbets Richard Macsalka rmacsalka@fms.k12.nm.us (970) 769-5310

GADSDEN SCHOOLS 

Chaparral MS (Chaparral) Robbie Larriva rlarriva@gisd.k12.nm.us (915) 500-9738
Gadsden Middle Dolores Roque droque@gisd.k12.nm.us (915) 497-9846
Santa Teresa Middle Angel Delgado andelgado@gisd.k12.nm.us (915) 503-8201

GALLUP SCHOOLS 

Chief Manuelito Mid Victor Jacks vjacks@gmcs.org (505) 721-5628
Crownpoint Middle School Roderick Harlan rharlan1@gmcs.org (505) 721-5406
Gallup MS Reganne Dunlop rdunlop@gmcs.org (505) 721-2700
JF Kennedy Denise Johnson djohnso3@gmcs.org (505) 721-3177
Navajo Middle Jessica Wilson jwilson2@gmcs.org (505) 721-5320
Ramah David Gibbons dgibbons@gmcs.org (505) 721-3820
Thoreau Middle Laura Smith lsmith4@gmcs.org (505) 721-4673
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Tohatchi Middle Evonne Yazzie eyazzie5@gmcs.org (505) 721-4900

HOBBS SCHOOLS 

Heizer Jr. Veronica Arguello ArguelloV@Hobbschools.net      (575) 390-1656

Highland Jr. Casey Griffin GriffinC@Hobbsschools.net          (575) 491-2273

Houston Stacey Williams WilliamsS@Hobbsschools.net (575) 649-5303

LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS ATHLETICS

LCPS--MS District Contact Michelle Lucero milucero@lcps.net (575) 635-2686

Camino Real Chad Strawbridge cstrawbridge@lcps.net (575) 527-6030

Lynn Gabriel Flores gflores1@lcps.net (575) 527-9445

Mesa Amy Serrano aserrano@lcps.net (575) 527-9510

Picacho Carlos Arzabal carzabal@lcps.net (575) 527-9455

Sierra Middle Kourtnie Rhee krhee@lcps.net (585) 307-4897

Vista Kari Reyes kreyes@lcps.net (575) 527-9645

White Sands James (Jim) Miller jmiller@lcps.net (575) 527-1241

Zia Helene Fernandez hfernandez@lcps.net (575) 527-9475

LOS LUNAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Los Lunas Middle Nicholas J. Sanchez nsanchez@llschools.net

Valencia Middle School (Los Lunas) Brett Schram bschram@llschools.net

RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Eagle Ridge MS Mario Romero mario.romero@rrps.net (505) 362-3784
Lincoln MS Daniel Cunningham daniel.cunningham@rrps.net (505) 347-9177

Mt. View MS (Rio Rancho) Jeremy Stepic jeremy.stepic@rrrps.net (505) 918-9809

Rio Rancho MS Diana Lacour diana.lacour@rrps.net (505) 720-9922

ROSWELL SCHOOLS 

Berrendo James Vernon jvernon@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 317-5405

Mesa Middle Michael McFerraz mmcferraz@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 840-4763

Mt. View Angela McDonald amcdonald@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 317-6325
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Sierra Middle Candice Rincon crincon@risd.k12.nm.us (575) 444-7911

SANTA FE  PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Aspen Middle John Brooks jobrooks@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1628

Edward Ortiz Middle School John Brooks jobrooks@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1628

El Camino Rael Academy John Brooks jobrooks@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1628

El Dorado Community School John Brooks jobrooks@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1628

Gonzales Community School John Brooks jobrooks@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1628

Mandela John Brooks jobrooks@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1628

Milagro Middle School John Brooks jobrooks@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1628

Nina Otero Community School John Brooks jobrooks@sfps.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1628

*Serves as the athletic director at the middle school level and high school level.

AFFILIATE MEMBERS - Affiliate members will be confirmed as their membership contracts are submitted (deadline is September 15).
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